WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

> Contact: Emily Gillingham Community Relations Coordinator 414-459-4182 emilygillingham@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Welcomes New Community President

WAUWATOSA, Wis. – 3/14/2022 – WaterStone Bank welcomes the addition of a Community President at its Germantown/Menomonee Falls branch.



Joel Maske

About WaterStone Bank

Joel Maske now serves as the Community President of WaterStone Bank's Germantown/Menomonee Falls branch. Joel brings 26 years of experience in sales, coaching, and leadership to his new role at WaterStone Bank.

In his free time, Joel likes to golf. When not on the green, he enjoys the Milwaukee live music scene as both a concert goer and a professional musician!

Kanini McDaniel, Regional Manager of the Germantown branch, says "He is ready to take his branch to new heights." She mentioned that Joel has already joined the local Chamber of Commerce to help make WaterStone Bank a household name in the Germantown community.

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram.